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(=) Graduates: 43 The Behavior, Language, Education, Socialization,
N PhD'S profile ) ’ Cognition (CLESCO) Doctoral School has 43 PhDs who
s i.e. 5% of the PhDs who graduated in 2018, of which 32 responded to the survey
o graduated in Toulouse in 2018| (74%)).
.\ .
M Respondents : 32
(o) w Women : o (n=25) . 74% One year after the defense, 81% of the PhDs have a job.
s 58% Response rate : ° This rate is identical to that observed for all PhDs, all EDs
o Men : 42% (18) combined.
Qg They work mainly in the field of higher education and
research (46%).
Nationality Average age
’ French : 79% (34) % inscription: 31,7 years
Foreign:  21% (9) defense: 35,7 years

More than half of them have a stable job (permanent
contract or civil servant) mainly in the public sector (58%).

Most of them work in France (96%).

Average thesis's
duration : 47 months

Engineering degree :

97% (31)
While most of them are satisfied with their professional

situation (88%), 42% are dissatisfied with their level of

Double master/engineer degree: 3% (1) remuneration, although it is higher than that observed
for all PhDs (€2,603 net/month versus €2,326).
Employment status as of December 1, 2019
100% CLESCO
0,
o 81% .. s% SHS
Total, all EDs combined

60%
40%

20% 9% ' 1 o

3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5%
ODD

In employment Looking for a job

Unemployed and in another
situation (ex: retired)

Found a job that starts after
December 1, 2019

(n=26) (n=3)
(n=1) (n=2)
Location and means of access to the job held
Job location Means of access to the job held
France : 96% (n=25) Abroad : 4% (1) Professional network (thesis gﬁ/%
director, colleague...) S a0%
Competition 32%’3%
France 15%
Europe (except France) . . .

25 Social networks (LinkedIn, Viadeo, 4%

1 Facebook...) L 11%
Employment organizations (Pdle A%
emploi, APEC...) 2 8%

' Personal network (family, friends...) 60/%%
. Hiring by the host company during §
! Asia the CIFRE thesis P su
Creation of a company 3%5%8%
—l 004%
s Oceania Forum, trade show 15
America Transfer, promotion 3
%
Other 9?3}7’“2
Africa
20% 40% 60%
(vs. 20% of PhDs working abroad for th EDs belonging to SHS and 26% all EDs CLESCO SHS Total, all EDs combined

combined)
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IS Characteristics of the job held
Ne)
w
SO Type of contract Type of employer
o CLESCO 58% 27% [15% |
af SHS 69% 12% TE 9 BE
51% 49%
Ensemble 52% 38% A0%"
I
52% 48% Limited-term Public sector Private sector M Other (NGOs, foreign contracts, etc)
o Stable contract; 42%
0 employmen . .
Jorking time
> & 58% Working time
‘LI 88% 12%
~J _
(&) Total, all EDs combined SHS CLESCO CLESCO 84% 16%
Stable employment = CDI, civil servant, permanent job. SHS 95% 5%
Limited duration contract = CDD, postdoctoral contract, interim, etc.
Full time Part time
Average net monthly salary (excluding bonuses, only for France)
z 2 813€ forwomen
2603€ < sex gap = -149%
2410€ formen
(vs. 2331€/month and sex gap = -6% for EDs belonging to SHS and
2326€/month and sex gap = 0% all EDs combined)
The job involves...
Field of activity of the job held s0%
0 oy e 42% 42% &
8% 2% 40% 2 9 o g
% %7 .3 31% = B g7
;. S o <
. W W Sériell ©° SIS <
19% ? s ? Other 20% L= S
m M Artistic creation
8% Mediation, communication and scientific journalism
% Human health Staff Managinga  Project manager Work carried out
: m Education (excluding higher education) management budget responsibilities within an
Management of projects or teams, public action activities international
o framework
26% 57% Valorization of research
H Consulting, studies, expertise CLESCO SHS Total, all EDs combined
48% Higher education and research
R&D
15% 12% (multiple answers)
CLESCO SHS Ensemble

Level of satisfaction

88%
81%
63%
73%

58%

88% of employed respondents are satisfied with their job situation in general (vs. 77% for
SHS and 89% all EDs combined)

81% are satisfied with the job-doctorate match (vs. 75% for SHS and 82% all EDs

combined)

63% are satisfied with their job prospects (vs. 59% for SHS and 75% all EDs combined)

73% are satisfied with the openness (international, interdisciplinary) provided by the
activities (vs. 68% for SHS and 83% all EDs combined)

58% are satisfied with their level of compensation (vs. 55% for SHS and 71% all EDs

combined)

Retrouvez toutes les fiches ici: https://doctorat.univ-toulofise.fr/observatoire-du-doctorat

Source : Enquéte IPDoc2019, MESRI. Traitement Ecole des dpcteurs de Toulouse



